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children or at any pn:vate home or lJrivate instit~dionin which 
such child is being cared for, and if such parent shall wilfully 
fail or refuse to pay such sum he may be proceeded against as for 
contempt of court. 

Approved July 1, 1943. 

No. 398, S.] [Published July 3, 1943. 

CHAPTER 445. 

AN ACT to create 85.19 (10) and to amend 85.91 (4) of the 
statutes, relabng to illegal parking on private lands and pro­
viding a penalty. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 85.19 (10) of the statutes is created to read: 
85.19 (10) NO PARKING SIGNS ON PRIVATE PROP-

ERTY. No person shall, without the permission of the owner 
or lessee of any private property, leave or park any motor ve­
hicle thereon, if there is in plain view on such property a "K 0 

Parking" sign. 

SECTION 2. 85.91 (4) of the statutes is amended to read: 
85.91 (4) Any person violating any provision of '.{, * * 

section 85.06 (2) (j) or section 85.19 (10) shall be guilty of a 
misdemeanor and upon conviction shall be punished by a fine of 
not less than $1 and not more than $5 or by imprisonment in the 
county jail not to exceed 5 days. 

Approved July I, 1943. 




